Doc#. 1413247043 fee: $58.00

UNOFFICIAL G RE

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

Prepared by: Michael L. Riddle
Middleberg Riddle Group

717 N."Haiwood, Suite 2400
Dallas, TX 75201

Recording Reyrested By and Return To:
REGIONS BAlT, GBA REGIONS MORTGAGE
ASM/MOD DEPAX. {2FNT - FT 5TH

215 FORREST STREET

HATTIESBURG, MS 39451

Permancat Index Number: 28-02-426-022-0000
— ' [Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

Loan No: 1896013013 Data ID: 916
Borrower: SANDRA JOHNSON Investor Loan No.: 0221368091
Original Recorded Date: June 5, 1938 Original Principal Amount: $28,500.00

LOAN MO FICATION AGREEMENT
{Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement™, made this 19th day of March, 2014, between THE
ESTATE OF JERRY JOHNSON AND HIS WIFE, £AMPRA JOHNSON, whose address is 3202 KINNE
ROAD, ROBBINS, ILLINOIS 60472 ("Borrower") and REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE,
as servicer for AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR HSBC LAMK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS
TRUSTEE FOR CITIGROUP MORTGAGE LOAN TRUSY iNC., ASSET-BACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-SHLI, 215 FORREST STREET, HATTIESBURG, MS 39401 ("Lender™),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Securty Deed (the "Security Instrument™,
dated May 15, 1998 and recorded in INSTRUMENT NO. 98473821 of th% Official Records of the County
Recorder’s or Clerk’s Office of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and (2j e Note, bearing the same date
as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and perscual property described in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Pro erty,” located at:

3202 KINNE ROAD, ROBBINS, ILLINOIS 60472
[Property Address)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (tev. 06/12)  (Page 1 of 6 Pages)
P+1886013013+1303+01 +06+FNMAMOD




1413247043 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No: 1896013013 Data ID: 916

the real Efggem described being set forth as follows:
SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF
Locally known as: 3202 KINNE ROAD, ROBBINS, ILLINOIS #0472

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof A]i)ri] 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $32,469.38, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, 1o the order of Lender,
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%, from April
1, 2014. ‘Borrower promises to ma‘::'momhly ayments of principal and interest of U.S. $155.01,
beginmips on the tgrsl day of May, 2014, anc!) continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeaing oonth until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 4. will
remain in efiert entil principal and interest are paid in full

If on April 1, 2% (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the
Security Instrument, 25 amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on
the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (ot if
Borrower is not a natural persoz and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of ail sums
sccured by this Security Instrumer.t.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shalt give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior 10 the expiration of this perior!, L ender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or'dzmand on Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middlebarg Riddie Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)  (Page 2 of 6 Pages)

UL R T T

P+1 3013+1303+02+06+FNMAMOD




1413247043 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No: 1896013013 Data ID: 916

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Securit
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make ajl
payments of taxes, Insurance premiums, assesSments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following
ﬁrmsi agd pravisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph

0. 1 above:

(a)all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument Eif any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under
the Note; and :

(b)all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
alfixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument
ard that contains any such ierms and provisions as those referred to in {a) above.

5. Bortower understands and agrees that:

(a) Ali-%e rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relatiing o default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply
to defauit i1.the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b)All covenauts “agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument
shall be and romain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the
Borrower's obiigations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished
or released by any pre visions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or
affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether
such rights or remedies “fise, thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse
to which Lender is presonily entitied against any property or any other persons in any way
obligated for, or liable on, tlie Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lénder.

{c) Borrower has no right of se1-of” or counterclaim, or any defense 10 the obligations of the Note
or Security Instrument. i

{d) Nothing in this Agreement shall be undszstood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Seci rity Instrument. ) i

(e) All costs and ex?enses incurred by Loadcr in connection with this Agreement, includin
recording fees, title examination, and attorn<y’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and sha
be secured by the Security Instrument, unles: stirulated otherwise by Lender,

(f) Borrower agrees to make and execute such othe: dcuments or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions cq this Agreement which, if approved and

accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs| cxecutors, administrators, and assigns of
the Borrower,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannle Mae Uniform Instrumemt

Modified by Middieberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/

2)  (Page 3 of 6 Pages)
P+1896013013+ 1303+ 03+ 06 +FNMAMOD




1413247043 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No: 1896013013 Data ID: 916
93 NRORY
............................ eal)
SANDRA JOHNSON —Borrower
FOR THE ESTATE OF JERRY JOHNSON
- Borrower Acknowledgment -
STATE OF ILLINOIS §
COUNTY OF COOK §

Thfﬁregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /?} day of M MJ\
20 1Y, by

SANDRA JOHNsSCN OFF]CIAL SEAL 8)??,\
OTARYPUB'-'C ST TEOF i
08 Notary Public
OMMISS onsxmﬁsswwns S‘ 072251
i (Printed Name)
My commission expires: C/ a o JJ

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Farnie Mae Unlform Instrument
Moadified by Middieberg Riddle Group 3178 1/01 (rev. 06/12)  (Page 4 of 6 Pages)

P+18960130




1413247043 Page: 50f 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No: 1896013013 Data ID: 916

Lender:  REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE,
as servicer for AND ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR
HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
AS TRUSTEE FOR CITIGROUP MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST INC., AASSET-BACKED

PASS-THROUGH CER ATES, SERIES
2007-SHL1

By:
~VICE PRESIDENT
Date of Lender’s Signature: 3 / 69 > // ’9{
~ Lender Acknowledgment -
STATE OF MISSISSIP/L §
COUNTY OF ,jo,z pest §

The forego ng{ﬁstrumen was qcknowle)j before me this
20 » by MARIANNE GARNER LEE, VICE
T o Q XTB5A REGIONS MORTGAGE, as servicer for AND

ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR HSBC 2K USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE

FOR CITIGROUP MORTGAGE LOAN TKUST INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS- THROUGI—I
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-SHLI, on tehalf of the en ty.

.,."E.O"I-:.I';;"'. J/lm/ / M
Spe ' 6‘@ . ‘ }mary plic
% ’ﬁ% )

(Printed Name)

.

by,
-
»
-

¥

My commission

.
&
=

e
-
-

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Unlform Instrument

Modified by Middleberg Riddie Group m 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12)  (Page 5 of 6 Pages
P+1896013013+1303




1413247043 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No: 1896013013 Data ID: 916
Borrower; SANDRA JOHNSON

Property Address: 3202 KINNE ROAD, ROBBINS, ILLINOIS 6472

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 287 IN J. E. MERRION’S ROBBINS PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 34, AND
PART OF LOTS 2, 12 AND 13 IN LUCHTMEYER’S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4
OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Locally ®own as: 3202 KINNE ROAD, ROBBINS, ILLINOIS 60472

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Slngle Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Grou _ Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12) Page € of 6 Pages)

U e o

p
+189601

+1303+06+06+ FNMAMCD




